
2022 COMMERCIALS CONTRACT
MAIN RATES EFFECTIVE 4/1/22 - 5/31/22 ON OFF 3-5/3+ D 6-8 9+ 3-5 6-8 9+
Sessions $746.70 $561.50 $546.60 $484.00 $400.20 $316.60 $274.90 $224.10
Program Class A 1st Use $746.70 $561.50 $546.60 $484.00 $400.20 $316.60 $274.90 $224.10

2nd Use $174.67 $136.69 $161.86 $138.57 $113.45 $87.85 $76.32 $62.61
3rd Use $138.57 $108.72 $126.74 $114.84 $93.91 $82.08 $70.25 $57.39

4-13 ea. Use $138.57 $108.72 $119.64 $107.75 $88.20 $74.92 $65.40 $53.57
  14-  ea. Use $66.43 $49.39 $41.31 $35.13 $28.52 $29.90 $28.10 $23.29

13 Use Guar.* $2,138.08 $1,654.21 $1,769.79 $1,580.63 $1,298.33 $1,075.81 $936.27 $765.98
  14-18 ea. Use $130.98 $99.48 $95.76 $83.79 $68.43 $63.26 $57.03 $47.01

  10 & 15 Second Commercials
Uses 5&6, 10&11, ea $69.29 $54.36 $59.82 $53.88 $44.10 $37.46 $32.70 $26.79

Uses 15,16,& ea 4th&5th adtl $33.22 $24.70 $20.66 $17.57 $14.26 $14.95 $14.05 $11.65
Program Class B with NY $1,412.88 $1,010.46 $899.83 $795.68 $650.51 $331.59 $276.39 $225.89

w/o NY $1,152.37 $800.39 $899.83 $795.68 $650.51 $331.59 $276.39 $225.89
Program Class C $686.72 $457.85 $595.13 $528.94 $432.51 $263.72 $219.53 $180.04
Unwired Network Use (13 Weeks) $897.16 $672.60 $656.73 $581.36 $479.98 $379.33 $329.32 $268.51
Diginets & ION Per Use $27.96 $20.93 $17.43 $14.81 $11.96 $12.67 $11.78 $9.82
Dealer
  6 Month Option A w/ NY $2,802.34 $1,951.87 $2,104.19 $1,854.80 $1,441.55 $860.23 $753.34 $537.86

A w/o NY $2,478.37 $1,789.91 $2,104.19 $1,854.80 $1,441.55 $860.23 $753.34 $537.86
B w/ NY $4,308.72 $2,931.94 $3,199.18 $2,820.19 $2,194.84 $1,310.48 $1,146.96 $818.11

B w/o NY $3,717.58 $2,680.76 $3,199.18 $2,820.19 $2,194.84 $1,310.48 $1,146.96 $818.11
  8 Week Option A w/ NY $1,401.17 $975.94 $1,052.10 $927.40 $720.78 $430.12 $376.67 $268.93

A w/o NY $1,239.19 $894.96 $1,052.10 $927.40 $720.78 $430.12 $376.67 $268.93
B w/ NY $2,154.36 $1,465.97 $1,599.59 $1,410.10 $1,097.42 $655.24 $573.48 $409.06

B w/o NY $1,858.79 $1,340.38 $1,599.59 $1,410.10 $1,097.42 $655.24 $573.48 $409.06
Wild SpotWILD SPOT                      1st Unit $746.70 $561.50 $546.60 $484.00 $400.20 $316.60 $274.90 $224.10

Units 2-25  ea. $25.56 $17.48 $19.93 $17.19 $14.03 $7.06 $5.57 $4.64
Units 26-60  ea. $9.48 $7.44 $10.27 $8.71 $7.22 $2.98 $2.05 $1.87
Units 61-125 ea. $9.48 $7.44 $7.44 $5.81 $4.87 $1.80 $1.03 $1.03
Units 126 +  ea. $9.48 $7.44 $3.68 $2.98 $2.60 $1.80 $1.03 $1.03

   One of NY, Chi, LA $939.75 $834.76 $684.00 $377.03 $312.37 $255.75
Units 1-35   ea. $10.27 $8.71 $7.22 $2.98 $2.05 $1.87

Units 36-100 ea. $7.44 $5.81 $4.87 $1.80 $1.03 $1.03
Units 101 +   ea. $3.68 $2.98 $2.60 $1.80 $1.03 $1.03

   N.Y. Alone $1,467.49 $1,036.75
Ea. Addt'l Unit $9.48 $7.44

   Chi or LA Alone $1,279.12 $902.16
Ea. Addt'l Unit $9.48 $7.44

   Two of NY,Chi,LA $2,019.50 $1,359.78 $1,445.96 $1,195.55 $977.45 $498.19 $401.29 $328.55
Ea. Addt'l Unit $9.48 $7.44 $3.68 $2.98 $2.60 $1.80 $1.03 $1.03

   All Three-NY,Chi,LA $2,435.90 $1,730.14 $1,824.18 $1,561.17 $1,276.03 $600.67 $484.38 $395.82
Ea. Addt'l Unit $9.71 $7.61 $3.77 $3.04 $2.65 $1.87 $1.11 $1.11

Cable CABLE                           Minimum $746.70 $561.50 $546.60 $484.00 $400.20 $316.60 $274.90 $224.10
Units 1-50 ea $13.30 $8.82 $9.76 $8.60 $7.14 $5.63 $4.87 $4.00

Units 51-100 ea $11.55 $7.70 $8.45 $7.49 $6.15 $4.87 $4.25 $3.46
Units 101-150 ea $9.81 $6.52 $7.19 $6.33 $5.26 $4.17 $3.62 $2.94
Units 151-200 ea $8.07 $5.37 $5.93 $5.23 $4.34 $3.45 $2.97 $2.42

Units 201 to 1,000 ea $0.94 $0.63 $0.71 $0.63 $0.52 $0.41 $0.36 $0.26
Units 1,001 to 2,500 ea $0.90 $0.61 $0.66 $0.58 $0.48 $0.39 $0.33 $0.26
Units 2,501 to 3,000 ea $0.20 $0.14 $0.16 $0.13 $0.12 $0.08 $0.07 $0.06
Maximum (3,000 Units) $4,338.50 $2,909.50 $3,204.50 $2,821.50 $2,340.50 $1,859.00 $1,603.50 $1,269.00

Made-for-Internet 4 week option $933.40 $701.90 $683.25 $605.00 $500.25 $395.75 $343.63 $280.13
(including OTT Video) 8 week option $1,120.05 $842.25 $819.90 $726.00 $600.30 $474.90 $412.35 $336.15

1 year option $2,800.15 $2,105.65 $2,049.75 $1,815.00 $1,500.75 $1,187.25 $1,030.88 $840.38
Move-Over-Internet 4 week option $933.40 $701.90 $683.25 $605.00 $500.25 $395.75 $343.63 $280.13
(including OTT Video) 8 week option $1,306.75 $982.65 $956.55 $847.00 $700.35 $554.05 $481.08 $392.18

1 year option $3,173.50 $2,386.40 $2,323.05 $2,057.00 $1,700.85 $1,345.55 $1,168.33 $952.43
Made-for-New Media 4 week option $933.40 $701.90 $683.25 $605.00 $500.25 $395.75 $343.63 $280.13

8 week option $1,120.05 $842.25 $819.90 $726.00 $600.30 $474.90 $412.35 $336.15
1 year option $2,800.15 $2,105.65 $2,049.75 $1,815.00 $1,500.75 $1,187.25 $1,030.88 $840.38

Move-Over-New Media 4 week option $933.40 $701.90 $683.25 $605.00 $500.25 $395.75 $343.63 $280.13
8 week option $1,306.75 $982.65 $956.55 $847.00 $700.35 $554.05 $481.08 $392.18
1 year option $3,173.50 $2,386.40 $2,323.05 $2,057.00 $1,700.85 $1,345.55 $1,168.33 $952.43
30-day cycle $112.01 $84.23 $81.99 $72.60 $60.03 $47.49 $41.24 $33.62

YouTube Use $112.01 $84.23 $81.99 $72.60 $60.03 $47.49 $41.24 $33.62
Spanish Language Program Fee $2,966.26 $2,230.64 $2,171.53 $1,922.14 $1,589.77 $1,260.14 $1,091.65 $889.96

Add Spot Units w/ Prgm at $7.15 $5.19 $5.07 $4.69 $3.65 $3.00 $2.72 $1.93
Spanish Language Wild Spot

1st Unit $784.03 $589.54 $574.02 $508.24 $420.21 $332.54 $288.58 $235.35
Units 2-25  ea. $26.84 $18.36 $20.92 $18.04 $14.75 $7.42 $5.85 $4.88

Units 26-60  ea. $9.96 $7.81 $10.78 $9.14 $7.58 $3.13 $2.15 $1.97
Units 61-125 ea. $9.96 $7.81 $7.81 $6.10 $5.12 $1.89 $1.07 $1.07
Units 126 +  ea. $9.96 $7.81 $3.87 $3.13 $2.73 $1.89 $1.07 $1.07

Spanish Language Foreign Use Americas 4 Caribbean 3 Americas and Caribbean 4
Foreign Use U. K. 3 Europe 2 Asia/Pacific 2

Japan 1 Rest-of-Wld 1 Worldwide 9

Pension & Health Contribution Rate 20.50% Discounted P&H Rate: 19.25%

Social Media

Multiple of 
Session

PRINCIPALS ON CAMERA GROUPS OFF CAMERA GROUPS



ON OFF 3-5/3+ D 6-8 9+ 3-5 6-8 9+
 THEATRICAL/INDUST'L Exhib.

  Up to 30 days use $746.70 $561.50 $546.60 $484.00 $400.20 $316.60 $274.90 $224.10
  Addt'l use after 30th day $448.02 $336.90 $327.96 $290.40 $240.12 $189.96 $164.94 $134.46
  Distribution on physical media (i.e. CD, DVD) $2,389.44 $1,796.80 $1,749.12 $1,548.80 $1,280.64 $1,013.12 $879.68 $717.12
 TAGS - 2nd through 25th, each $220.36 $167.01

26th through 50th each   $123.00 $92.66
51st and each additional   $67.32 $50.50

 NON-AIR COMMERCIALS (Demos)
$560.03 $280.76 $409.95 $363.00 $300.15

Solo/Duo
Session, 2hrs/4comm'ls  $217.03 $141.86 $141.86 $141.86
Add per Comm'l or ½ Hr. $54.25 $35.47 $35.47 $35.47

 SIGNATURES-OFF CAMERA
Solo/Duo  $1,659.55

Groups  $1,306.84 $1,306.84 $1,130.48
 PILOTS' SESSIONS Studio: $884.37  Location: $1,150.17

 CASTING & AUDITIONS LATE PAY DAMAGES  MILEAGE $0.585    Per Mile 
  b, 1st/2nd Aud. after 1 Hr.  TOURS & PERSONAL APPEARANCES

Per ½ Hour Unit $46.67 Up to 25 Days:     Per Diem $92.00
  c, 3rd Aud. up to 2 Hrs per Role* $186.70   Per Day $4.28  LOCATION MEAL ALLOWANCES

Addt'l ½ Hr Units, ea. $46.67   Maximum $107.00 Breakfast $17.00
  d, 4th or addt'l Aud. -4 Hrs per Role* $373.37 Plus, on non-payment Lunch $29.00

Addt'l ½ Hr Units, ea. $46.67 notice: $107.00 Dinner $46.00
Following 25 Days with  GROUP CONTRACTOR'S FEE
non-payment notice    Group of 3 to 5 $79.15

CREATIVE SESSION   Per Day $11.89    Group of 6 to 8 $68.73
AT AUDITION:                        First Hour $298.70    Group of 9 or more $112.05

Addt'l ½ Hr Units, ea. $149.35  STUNT ADJUSTMENT  WARDROBE ALLOWANCES
AT SESSION:  additional 50% of Session Rate      Non-evening Wear $20.36
 DANCERS' HAZARD $746.70      Evening Wear $33.91

                                            First Day $215.76  FLIGHT INSURANCE  MEAL PERIOD VIOLATIONS
Each Addt'l Day $140.24     1st & 2nd ½ Hours, each $27.00

 DANCERS' FOOTWEAR $13.41 $13.39     3rd, and ea. addt'l ½ Hour $53.00

--NO SERVICES RENDERED DAY--
$746.70 $746.70

--SERVICES RENDERED DAY--
            Beyond 8-hours, per ¼ Hr $23.34              Beyond 8-hours, per ¼ Hr $23.34

       Overtime past Midnight
        per ¼ Hour, (Time+½) $35.00

Unlimited 13 Week Extension
1st Cml w/ 

1 yr use
Add'l Cmls in 

a day
Standard Cable (1 yr)

HAND MODELS $621.50 $413.30 $447.90 $621.50 $155.47 $621.50 $459.27
GENERAL EXTRAS $407.40 $236.40 $304.90 $407.40 $101.89 $407.40 $302.58
STAND-INS $448.00 $260.10 $335.40 $448.00 $112.09
 STANDARD OPENING OR CLOSING CROWD SCENES

  (Schd.D, Sect.17-I)
$130.31     Automobile, Trailer or Motorcycle $42.71

 WET, SNOW, SMOKE, & DUST WORK     Skates and Skate Boards $10.72
    Bicycle $14.29

$53.25     Moped $21.38
 BODY MAKE-UP; SKULL CAP; HAIR GOODS AND  LATE PAY DAMAGES     Camera $6.52
 HAIRCUTS     Pet $27.22

$41.85 Up to 25 Days:     Luggage (each piece) $6.52
 WARDROBE AND WARDROBE MAINTENANCE   Per Day $4.28     Golf Clubs & Bag $14.24
 ALLOWANCE   Maximum $107.00     Tennis Racquet $6.52
     Specified Wardrobe $20.36 Plus, on non-payment     Skis $14.24
     Evening / Period Wardrobe $33.91 notice: $107.00     Binoculars or Opera Glasses $6.52
 MILEAGE ALLOWANCE Following 25 Days with     Large Portable Radios $6.52
      Inside Studio Zone - R/T $8.00 non-payment notice     Books (each) $2.95
      Outside Studio Zone - Per Mile $0.585   Per Day $11.89     Laptop, Cell Phone/PDA, iPod/MP3 Player $6.52

2022 COMMERCIALS CONTRACT -- MISCELLANEOUS RATES EFFECTIVE 4/1/22 - 5/31/22

PRINCIPALS ON CAMERA GROUPS OFF CAMERA GROUPS

*No pymt due for 1st 2 hrs of 3rd or 4th audition if 3 or fewer 
performers called back and no performers on 1st audition

TRAVEL TIME
TO LOCATION FROM LOCATION Note

--NO SERVICES RENDERED DAY--
    Travel Time on Saturdays,

CABLE INTEGRATION

 ALLOWANCES FOR VEHICLES, SKATES AND PROPS

Registered Extras
Requirement

45

   Sundays and Holidays
--SERVICES RENDERED DAY--    is paid at the otherwise

    appropriate rate
Plus 50%.

EXTRAS
MAIN RATES



34. B. Compensation - Program Commercials Rates Effective 4/1/22 - 5/31/22

1. Class A Use Payments for other than 10- and 15-Second Commercials
(a) All Principal Performers (except Group Performers)
Use On-Camera Rate 

Per Use
Cumulative 
Total

Use Off-Camera 
Rate per Use

Cumulative 
Total

1 $746.70 $746.70 1 $561.50 $561.50
2 $174.67 $921.37 2 $136.69 $698.19
3 $138.57 $1,059.94 3 $108.72 $806.91
4 $138.57 $1,198.51 4 $108.72 $915.63
5 $138.57 $1,337.08 5 $108.72 $1,024.35
6 $138.57 $1,475.65 6 $108.72 $1,133.07
7 $138.57 $1,614.22 7 $108.72 $1,241.79
8 $138.57 $1,752.79 8 $108.72 $1,350.51
9 $138.57 $1,891.36 9 $108.72 $1,459.23

10 $138.57 $2,029.93 10 $108.72 $1,567.95
11 $138.57 $2,168.50 11 $108.72 $1,676.67
12 $138.57 $2,307.07 12 $108.72 $1,785.39
13 $138.57 $2,445.64 13 $108.72 $1,894.11

14 and every 
use $66.43 $2,512.07

14 and every 
use $49.39 $1,943.50

(b) Group Performers: On-Camera
Use 3 to 5 Rate Per 

Use
Cumulative 
Total

Use 6 to 8 Rate Per 
Use

Cumulative 
Total

Use 9 or more 
Rate per Use

Cumulative 
Total

1 $546.60 $546.60 1 $484.00 $484.00 1 $400.20 $400.20
2 $161.86 $708.46 2 $138.57 $622.57 2 $113.45 $513.65
3 $126.74 $835.20 3 $114.84 $737.41 3 $93.91 $607.56
4 $119.64 $954.84 4 $107.75 $845.16 4 $88.20 $695.76
5 $119.64 $1,074.48 5 $107.75 $952.91 5 $88.20 $783.96
6 $119.64 $1,194.12 6 $107.75 $1,060.66 6 $88.20 $872.16
7 $119.64 $1,313.76 7 $107.75 $1,168.41 7 $88.20 $960.36
8 $119.64 $1,433.40 8 $107.75 $1,276.16 8 $88.20 $1,048.56
9 $119.64 $1,553.04 9 $107.75 $1,383.91 9 $88.20 $1,136.76

10 $119.64 $1,672.68 10 $107.75 $1,491.66 10 $88.20 $1,224.96
11 $119.64 $1,792.32 11 $107.75 $1,599.41 11 $88.20 $1,313.16
12 $119.64 $1,911.96 12 $107.75 $1,707.16 12 $88.20 $1,401.36
13 $119.64 $2,031.60 13 $107.75 $1,814.91 13 $88.20 $1,489.56

14 and every $41.31 $2,072.91 14 and every $35.13 $1,850.04 14 and $28.52 $1,518.08

(c ) Group Performers: Off-Camera
Use 3 to 5 Rate Per Cumulative Use 6 to 8 Rate Per Cumulative Use 9 or more Cumulative 

1 $316.60 $316.60 1 $274.90 $274.90 1 $224.10 $224.10
2 $87.85 $404.45 2 $76.32 $351.22 2 $62.61 $286.71
3 $82.08 $486.53 3 $70.25 $421.47 3 $57.39 $344.10
4 $74.92 $561.45 4 $65.40 $486.87 4 $53.57 $397.67
5 $74.92 $636.37 5 $65.40 $552.27 5 $53.57 $451.24
6 $74.92 $711.29 6 $65.40 $617.67 6 $53.57 $504.81
7 $74.92 $786.21 7 $65.40 $683.07 7 $53.57 $558.38
8 $74.92 $861.13 8 $65.40 $748.47 8 $53.57 $611.95
9 $74.92 $936.05 9 $65.40 $813.87 9 $53.57 $665.52

10 $74.92 $1,010.97 10 $65.40 $879.27 10 $53.57 $719.09
11 $74.92 $1,085.89 11 $65.40 $944.67 11 $53.57 $772.66
12 $74.92 $1,160.81 12 $65.40 $1,010.07 12 $53.57 $826.23
13 $74.92 $1,235.73 13 $65.40 $1,075.47 13 $53.57 $879.80

14 and every $29.90 $1,265.63 14 and every $28.10 $1,103.57 14 and $23.29 $903.09



34. B. Compensation - Program Commercials Rates Effective 4/1/22 - 5/31/22

2. Class A Use Payments 10- and 15-Second Commercials
(b) All Principal Performers (except Group Performers)
Use On-Camera Rate 

Per Use
Cumulative 
Total

Use Off-Camera 
Rate per Use

Cumulative 
Total

1 $746.70 $746.70 1 $561.50 $561.50
2 $174.67 $921.37 2 $136.69 $698.19
3 $138.57 $1,059.94 3 $108.72 $806.91
4 $138.57 $1,198.51 4 $108.72 $915.63
5 $69.29 $1,267.80 5 $54.36 $969.99
6 $69.29 $1,337.09 6 $54.36 $1,024.35
7 $138.57 $1,475.66 7 $108.72 $1,133.07
8 $138.57 $1,614.23 8 $108.72 $1,241.79
9 $138.57 $1,752.80 9 $108.72 $1,350.51

10 $69.29 $1,822.09 10 $54.36 $1,404.87
11 $69.29 $1,891.38 11 $54.36 $1,459.23
12 $138.57 $2,029.95 12 $108.72 $1,567.95
13 $138.57 $2,168.52 13 $108.72 $1,676.67
14 $66.43 $2,234.95 14 $49.39 $1,726.06
15 $33.22 $2,268.17 15 $24.70 $1,750.76
16 $33.22 $2,301.39 16 $24.70 $1,775.46
17 $66.43 $2,367.82 17 $49.39 $1,824.85
18 $66.43 $2,434.25 18 $49.39 $1,874.24
19 $66.43 $2,500.68 19 $49.39 $1,923.63
20 $33.22 $2,533.90 20 $24.70 $1,948.33
21 $33.22 $2,567.12 21 $24.70 $1,973.03

(c ) Group Performers: On-Camera
Use 3 to 5 Rate Per 

Use
Cumulative 
Total

Use 6 to 8 Rate Per 
Use

Cumulative 
Total

Use 9 or more 
Rate per Use

Cumulative 
Total

1 $546.60 $546.60 1 $484.00 $484.00 1 $400.20 $400.20
2 $161.86 $708.46 2 $138.57 $622.57 2 $113.45 $513.65
3 $126.74 $835.20 3 $114.84 $737.41 3 $93.91 $607.56
4 $119.64 $954.84 4 $107.75 $845.16 4 $88.20 $695.76
5 $59.82 $1,014.66 5 $53.88 $899.04 5 $44.10 $739.86
6 $59.82 $1,074.48 6 $53.88 $952.92 6 $44.10 $783.96
7 $119.64 $1,194.12 7 $107.75 $1,060.67 7 $88.20 $872.16
8 $119.64 $1,313.76 8 $107.75 $1,168.42 8 $88.20 $960.36
9 $119.64 $1,433.40 9 $107.75 $1,276.17 9 $88.20 $1,048.56

10 $59.82 $1,493.22 10 $53.88 $1,330.05 10 $44.10 $1,092.66
11 $59.82 $1,553.04 11 $53.88 $1,383.93 11 $44.10 $1,136.76
12 $119.64 $1,672.68 12 $107.75 $1,491.68 12 $88.20 $1,224.96
13 $119.64 $1,792.32 13 $107.75 $1,599.43 13 $88.20 $1,313.16
14 $41.31 $1,833.63 14 $35.13 $1,634.56 14 $28.52 $1,341.68
15 $20.66 $1,854.29 15 $17.57 $1,652.13 15 $14.26 $1,355.94
16 $20.66 $1,874.95 16 $17.57 $1,669.70 16 $14.26 $1,370.20
17 $41.31 $1,916.26 17 $35.13 $1,704.83 17 $28.52 $1,398.72
18 $41.31 $1,957.57 18 $35.13 $1,739.96 18 $28.52 $1,427.24
19 $41.31 $1,998.88 19 $35.13 $1,775.09 19 $28.52 $1,455.76
20 $20.66 $2,019.54 20 $17.57 $1,792.66 20 $14.26 $1,470.02
21 $20.66 $2,040.20 21 $17.57 $1,810.23 21 $14.26 $1,484.28



(d) Group Performers: Off-Camera
Use 3 to 5 Rate Per Cumulative Use 6 to 8 Rate Per Cumulative Use 9 or more Cumulative 

1 $316.60 $316.60 1 $274.90 $274.90 1 $224.10 $224.10
2 $87.85 $404.45 2 $76.32 $351.22 2 $62.61 $286.71
3 $82.08 $486.53 3 $70.25 $421.47 3 $57.39 $344.10
4 $74.92 $561.45 4 $65.40 $486.87 4 $53.57 $397.67
5 $37.46 $598.91 5 $32.70 $519.57 5 $26.79 $424.46
6 $37.46 $636.37 6 $32.70 $552.27 6 $26.79 $451.25
7 $74.92 $711.29 7 $65.40 $617.67 7 $53.57 $504.82
8 $74.92 $786.21 8 $65.40 $683.07 8 $53.57 $558.39
9 $74.92 $861.13 9 $65.40 $748.47 9 $53.57 $611.96

10 $37.46 $898.59 10 $32.70 $781.17 10 $26.79 $638.75
11 $37.46 $936.05 11 $32.70 $813.87 11 $26.79 $665.54
12 $74.92 $1,010.97 12 $65.40 $879.27 12 $53.57 $719.11
13 $74.92 $1,085.89 13 $65.40 $944.67 13 $53.57 $772.68
14 $29.90 $1,115.79 14 $28.10 $972.77 14 $23.29 $795.97
15 $14.95 $1,130.74 15 $14.05 $986.82 15 $11.65 $807.62
16 $14.95 $1,145.69 16 $14.05 $1,000.87 16 $11.65 $819.27
17 $29.90 $1,175.59 17 $28.10 $1,028.97 17 $23.29 $842.56
18 $29.90 $1,205.49 18 $28.10 $1,057.07 18 $23.29 $865.85
19 $29.90 $1,235.39 19 $28.10 $1,085.17 19 $23.29 $889.14
20 $14.95 $1,250.34 20 $14.05 $1,099.22 20 $11.65 $900.79
21 $14.95 $1,265.29 21 $14.05 $1,113.27 21 $11.65 $912.44



35. Cable Rates Effective 4/1/22 - 5/31/22

C. Cable Use Payment Structure
Cable

On Off 3-5 6-8 9+ 3-5 6-8 9+
Minimum $746.70 $561.50 $546.60 $484.00 $400.20 $316.60 $274.90 $224.10

Units 1-50 $13.30 $8.82 $9.76 $8.60 $7.14 $5.63 $4.87 $4.00
Units 51-100 $11.55 $7.70 $8.45 $7.49 $6.15 $4.87 $4.25 $3.46

Units 101-150 $9.81 $6.52 $7.19 $6.33 $5.26 $4.17 $3.62 $2.94
Units 151-200 $8.07 $5.37 $5.93 $5.23 $4.34 $3.45 $2.97 $2.42

Units 201-1,000 $0.94 $0.63 $0.71 $0.63 $0.52 $0.41 $0.36 $0.26
Units 1,001 - 2,500 $0.90 $0.61 $0.66 $0.58 $0.48 $0.39 $0.33 $0.26
Units 2,501 - 3,000 $0.20 $0.14 $0.16 $0.13 $0.12 $0.08 $0.07 $0.06

Maximum (3,000 units) $4,338.50 $2,909.50 $3,204.50 $2,821.50 $2,340.50 $1,859.00 $1,603.50 $1,269.00

a) Calculation of 50 units
1-50 units = 50 @ $13.30 = $665.00

Total = $665.00
Payment (Minimum) = $746.70

b) Calculation of 1,000 units
1-50 units = 50 @ $13.30 = $665.00
51-100 units = 50 @ $11.55 = $577.50
101-150 units = 50 @ $9.81 = $490.50
151-200 units = 50 @ $8.07 = $403.50
201-1000 units = 800 @ $0.94 = $752.00

Payment Total = $2,888.50

c) Calculation of 3,000 units
1-50 units = 50 @ $13.30 = $665.00
51-100 units = 50 @ $11.55 = $577.50
101-150 units = 50 @ $9.81 = $490.50
151-200 units = 50 @ $8.07 = $403.50
201-1000 units= 800 @ $0.94 = $752.00
1001-2500 units= 1,500 @ $0.90 = $1,350.00
2501-3000 units= 500 @ $0.20 = $100.00

Total = $4,338.50
Payment (Maximum) = $4,338.50

Principals On Camera Groups Off Camera Groups

Examples: One on-camera principal performer in a commercial exhibited on cable systems and networks
aggregating 50 units, 1,000 units and 3,000 units respectively:



Wild Spot Table A Effective 4/1/22 - 5/31/22

3 - 5/3+ D 6 - 8 9 & 3 - 5 6 - 8 9 & 
1 746.70 561.50 546.60 484.00 400.20 316.60 274.90 224.10
2 772.26 578.98 566.53 501.19 414.23 323.66 280.47 228.74
3 797.82 596.46 586.46 518.38 428.26 330.72 286.04 233.38
4 823.38 613.94 606.39 535.57 442.29 337.78 291.61 238.02
5 848.94 631.42 626.32 552.76 456.32 344.84 297.18 242.66
6 874.50 648.90 646.25 569.95 470.35 351.90 302.75 247.30
7 900.06 666.38 666.18 587.14 484.38 358.96 308.32 251.94
8 925.62 683.86 686.11 604.33 498.41 366.02 313.89 256.58
9 951.18 701.34 706.04 621.52 512.44 373.08 319.46 261.22

10 976.74 718.82 725.97 638.71 526.47 380.14 325.03 265.86
11 1,002.30 736.30 745.90 655.90 540.50 387.20 330.60 270.50
12 1,027.86 753.78 765.83 673.09 554.53 394.26 336.17 275.14
13 1,053.42 771.26 785.76 690.28 568.56 401.32 341.74 279.78
14 1,078.98 788.74 805.69 707.47 582.59 408.38 347.31 284.42
15 1,104.54 806.22 825.62 724.66 596.62 415.44 352.88 289.06
16 1,130.10 823.70 845.55 741.85 610.65 422.50 358.45 293.70
17 1,155.66 841.18 865.48 759.04 624.68 429.56 364.02 298.34
18 1,181.22 858.66 885.41 776.23 638.71 436.62 369.59 302.98
19 1,206.78 876.14 905.34 793.42 652.74 443.68 375.16 307.62
20 1,232.34 893.62 925.27 810.61 666.77 450.74 380.73 312.26
21 1,257.90 911.10 945.20 827.80 680.80 457.80 386.30 316.90
22 1,283.46 928.58 965.13 844.99 694.83 464.86 391.87 321.54
23 1,309.02 946.06 985.06 862.18 708.86 471.92 397.44 326.18
24 1,334.58 963.54 1,004.99 879.37 722.89 478.98 403.01 330.82
25 1,360.14 981.02 1,024.92 896.56 736.92 486.04 408.58 335.46
26 1,369.62 988.46 1,035.19 905.27 744.14 489.02 410.63 337.33
27 1,379.10 995.90 1,045.46 913.98 751.36 492.00 412.68 339.20
28 1,388.58 1,003.34 1,055.73 922.69 758.58 494.98 414.73 341.07
29 1,398.06 1,010.78 1,066.00 931.40 765.80 497.96 416.78 342.94
